Inland Northwest Masters Swimming Committee Minutes Annual General Membership Meeting Saturday, March 24, 2018, 7:05 p.m. Moscow, Idaho

Board Members Present: Paige Buehler (Past Chair), Dave Cabrey (Webmaster), Matthew Bronson (Chair), Glenn Mabile (Top Ten/Records)

Previous Meeting Minutes from AGM 2017- Chair Matthew Bronson

- Motion made by Eric Ridgeway and seconded by Tom Williams to approve minutes from previous AGM.
- Unanimously approved.

Inland Northwest Update-Chair Matthew Bronson

- Membership
 - o Current 283
 - o Last year this time-324
 - o YE 2017 412
 - o YE 2016 395
- Clubs
 - o Current 15 Clubs
 - o Previous 17 Clubs
- Three delegates attend 2017 National Convention in Atlanta, Georgia
 - o Paige Buehler, Michael Hamm, Kathy Farrell
 - o Michael and Paige selected for national committees
- Two Swim Meets 2017-2018 Season
 - Spring Splash (Kroc Center)(February)
 - o Inland NW Champs (Moscow) (March)
- April Adult Learn to Swim Month
 - Kroc Masters (CDA)
- Treasurer's Report
 - o Current Balance: \$12,893.94
 - o EOY Balance 2016: \$15, 925.62
 - o 2018 Approved Budget

Around the LMSC

- Kathy Farrell designated 2017 Long Distance All Star
- Michael Hamm honored with Kerry O'Brien Grassroots Coaching Award
- Michael Hamm 200 Breast National Champion and Level 4 Coach
- Top Tens'
 - o 3 SCM
 - o 21 LCM
 - o 12 SCY

Awards - Paige Buehler

- Waterlog: No longer awarded
- High Point
 - Male Trent Shino (SCM)
 - o Female Lana Lawrence (KM)
 - o Team Kroc Masters
- Volunteer of Year: Glenn Mabile (KM)
- Model Master: Margaret Hair (LCN)

Goals

- Looking at how we develop events
 - o Clinics
 - Meets
 - Social
 - Combining experiences
- Continuing to develop open water event
- Keeping members and volunteers
- Recognition

Other

- Dual sanctioned meets
- E-postals
- Fitness events
- Oregon Open Water Festival (National Champs Events)
 - o Portland Bridge Swim
 - o Foster Lake Cable Swims
 - o Applegate Lake 10K

Motion to adjourn meeting made by Eric Ridgeway and seconded by Paige Buehler.

Meeting Closed at 7:52 p.m.

Minutes were approved at 2019 Inland Northwest LMSC Annual Membership Meeting on March 31, 2019 by unanimous approval.